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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Sherry M Giebler

Filing Report Address: 20065 w 122 ter

Address2:

City: Olathe Zip: 66061 County: Johnson
Home Phone: (913) 484-8472 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Senator District: 37

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 ; CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 2 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 | TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 | CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 JIN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

'(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$2,537.91

$7,789.50

$10,327.41

$5,606.22

$4,721.19

$0.00

95.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 7:56:19 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: James T Rexford
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Sherry M Giebler

Date

10/24/24

10/23/24

10/15/24

10/11/24

10/10/24

10/08/24

10/07/24

10/04/24

10/03/24

10/01/24

10/01/24

09/30/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Cassie Woolworth
306 N Pinon St
Olathe KS 66061

Sunflower Seeds PAC
13851 W 63rd St #303
Shawnee KS 66216

Miami County Democratic

Party
PO Box 79
Paola KS 66071

Margaret Nichols
604 S Grant St
Olathe KS 66061

John Reeves
25055 W131St
Olathe KS 66061

Denise Humphrey
6701 W 126th St
OverlandPark KS 66209

Anita Hockman
4620 SE 27th
Topeka KS 66605

Sherry Giebler
20065 W 122nd Terrace
Olathe KS 66061

Marsha Reeves
25055 West 131 st Street
Olathe KS 66061

Steven Frisbie
2427 W Post Oak Rd
Olathe KS 66061

Kansas Third

Congressional District
Democratic Committee

5000 State Avenue
Kansas City KS 66102

Darren Shafer
35400 W 191 st St
Edgerton KS 66021

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Credit Card

E Funds

Check

Check

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Check

Credit Card

Occupation of

Individual Giving
More Than $150

Business Analyst

Not employed

Not employed

Not employed

Retired

Not employed

Not employed

Insurance Agent

Amount

$15.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$50.00

$25.00

$20.00

$5.00

$95.00

$25.001

$100.00]

$750.001

$25.00|



09/25/24

09/24/24

09/24/24

09/24/24

09/24/24

09/24/24

09/24/24

09/19/24

09/19/24

09/19/24

09/18/24

09/17/24

09/14/24

09/13/24

09/13/24

09/12/24

Michael R Sykes
11966 S Clinton St
Olathe KS 66061

Gayle Bergstrand
8947 Chestnut
Lenexa KS 66220

Jennifer Cooke
13114SHalletCt
Olathe KS 66062

Carolyn Griffin
20918 W. 71st st
Shawnee KS 66218

Rebecca Litchet

16470SRipley
Olathe KS 66062

Ashley Aitken
12628 W 65th Ter
Shawnee KS 66216

Evelyn Adams

16420BlairSt
Gardner KS 66030

KS Federation of
Democratic Women
Not Available
Not Available NA

Miami County Democratic

Party
PO Box 79
Paola KS 66071

Cassie Woolworth
306 N Pinon St
Olathe KS 66061

RM Oconnor
15685 Lake Road 4
Gardner KS 66030

Angela Salava
25404 W 146th st
Olathe KS 66061

Julie Fern

6145 Catalina Street
Fairway KS 66205

Walter Rausch

12380 S. Hastings
Olathe KS 66061

Gerald Gentry
521NMesquiteSt
Olathe KS 66061

Jessica Tipton
25251W. 131st Street

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Check

Check

Check

Cash

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Check

Credit Card

Not employed

Not employed

Administrator

Travel Agent

Not employed

Paramedic

Business Analyst

Not employed

Not employed

Not employed

Not employed

Retired

Librarian

$25.00!

$10.00

$4.00|

$5.00 i

$5.00

$2.50

$40.00

$333.00

$225.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00!

$100.00

$25.00

$150.001

$50.00|



09/11/24

09/10/24

09/09/24

09/07/24

09/05/24

09/04/24

08/30/24

08/27/24

08/26/24

08/23/24

08/16/24

08/13/24

08/13/24

08/12/24

08/11/24

Olathe KS 66061

Rick Blumhorst
404 W. Peoria
Paola KS 66071

United Steelworkers Local

307
1603NWTaylor
Topeka KS 66608

Pipe Filters Local 533
8600 Hillcrest Rd
Kansas City MO 64138

Anita Hockman
4620 SE 27th
Topeka KS 66605

Steven Frisbie
2427 W Post Oak Rd
Olathe KS 66061

Andrew Siebert
9219W 263rd St
Louisburg KS 66053

Johnson County
Democratic Women
PO Box 13413
OverlandPark KS 66212

Heath Freeman

602 North Walnut Street
Gardner KS 66030

Cassie Woolworth

306 N Pinon St
Olathe KS 66061

Laura Samsel
2248 N. 100 road
Wellsville KS 66092

Marienne Brown
16910Belinder
Stilwell KS 66085

Lisa Poison
20205 W. 121st Lane
Olathe KS 66061

Maggie Steele
32336 W 165th Ter
Gardner KS 66030

Katherine Bailes
2959 lAntioch Road
Louisburg KS 66053

Beverly Ring
1046EPineview
Olathe KS 66061

Check

Check

Check

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Check

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Technician

Not employed

Not employed

Business Consultant

Customer Support

Business Analyst

Not employed

Not employed

Not employed

Proposal Coordinator

Attorney

Not employed

$50.001

$400.00

$1,000.00

$10.00

$100.00

$250.00

$730.00

$25.00

$15.00

$50.00

$500.00

$300.00

$25.00

$250.00!

$200.00!



08/10/24

08/09/24

08/04/24

08/03/24

08/02/24

08/01/24

Denise Humphrey
6701 W 126th St
OverlandPark KS 66209

Wayne Freeman
14286 W 142nd St
Olathe KS 66062

Jeanne Quinn
20140 W 122 Ten-
Olathe KS 66061

Rhonda Gentry
922 Iowa Street
Neodesha KS 66757

Susan Haynes
131 South Skyline
Salina KS 67401

Laura Wiltanger
12053 S. Barth Rd
Olathe KS 66061

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Credit Card

Check

Credit Card

Not employed

Franchisee

Not employed

Retired

Teacher

$25.00;

$50.00

$25.00

$25.00

$100.00

$25.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$7789.50

$0
$0
$0

$7789.50

Prmtthis form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Sherry M Giebler

Date

10/24/24

10/22/24

10/07/24

10/04/24

09/30/24

09/25/24

09/16/24

08/31/24

08/28/24

Name and Address

Act Blue
Not Available
Not Available NA

Foundation Blue Media
Not Available
Not Available NA

Foundation Blue Media
Not Available
Not Available NA

Campaign Verify
1215 31st Street NW
PO Box 3554
Washington DC 20007-9998

Act Blue
Not Available
Not Available NA

Donahue Promotional Products
11205 Helber Road
Logan OH 43138

Callender Printing Co
740 Nebraska Ave.
Kansas City KS 66101

Act Blue
Not Available
Not Available NA

Foundation Blue Media
Not Available
Not Available NA

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Fundraising Expenses Act Blue donation
facilitation fee for June, 2024

Electronic/Website Advertising
Video/Digital Media

Electronic/Website Advertising Digital
Media

Electronic/Website Advertising Texting
Service

Fundraising Expenses Act Blue donation
facilitation fee for June, 2024

Yard signs Yard signs

Printing campaign literature/walk cards

Fundraising Expenses Act Blue donation
facilitation fee for June, 2024

Electronic/Website Advertising Digital
Media

Amount

$2.87

$2,558.53

$300.00

$95.00

$12.20

$510.64

$396.13

$22.76

$500.00



08/27/24

08/26/24

08/15/24

08/07/24

Callender Printing Co
740 Nebraska Ave.

Kansas City K.S 66101

Transport Brewery Gardner
131 E Main St
Gardner KS 66030

Printing Express, Inc.
521NMur-LenRd

Olathe KS 66062

Donahue Promotional Products
11205 Helber Road
Logan OH 43138

Printing campaign literature/walk cards

Meeting/Travel Meet and Greet

Miscellaneous canvassing magnets

Yard signs Yard signs

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$543.63

$75.00

$78.82

$510.64

$5606.22

$0

$5606.22
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SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Sherry M Giebler

Date

10/04/24

Name and Address

Sherry Giebler
20065 W 122nd Terrace
Olathe KS 66061

Nature of Account
or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

Candidate loan to campaign -

texting service expenditures

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Balance at Close of

Period

$95.00

$95.00
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