Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Sherry M Giebler

Filing Report Address: 20065 w 122 ter

Address2:

City: Olathe Zip: 66061 County: Johnson Home Phone: (913) 484-8472 Business Phone: Office Sought: State Senator District: 37

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/20	(24)	
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD	The second section of the second seco	\$2,537.91
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$7,789.50
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$10,327.41
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$5,606.22
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$4,721.19
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	95.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 7:56:19 PM

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: James T Rexford

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Sherry M Giebler

	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
10/24/24	Cassie Woolworth 306 N Pinon St Olathe KS 66061	Credit Card	Business Analyst	\$15.00
10/23/24	Sunflower Seeds PAC 13851 W 63rd St #303 Shawnee KS 66216	E Funds		\$1,000.00
10/15/24	Miami County Democratic Party PO Box 79 Paola KS 66071	Check		\$250.00
10/11/24	Margaret Nichols 604 S Grant St Olathe KS 66061	Check		\$50.00
10/10/24	John Reeves 25055 W 131St Olathe KS 66061	Credit Card	Not employed	\$25.00
10/08/24	Denise Humphrey 6701 W 126th St Overland Park KS 66209	Credit Card	Not employed	\$20.00
10/07/24	Anita Hockman 4620 SE 27th Topeka KS 66605	Credit Card	Not employed	\$5.00
10/04/24	Sherry Giebler 20065 W 122nd Terrace Olathe KS 66061	Credit Card	Retired	\$95.00
10/03/24	Marsha Reeves 25055 West 131st Street Olathe KS 66061	Credit Card	Not employed	\$25.00
10/01/24	Steven Frisbie 2427 W Post Oak Rd Olathe KS 66061	Credit Card	Not employed	\$100.00
10/01/24	Kansas Third Congressional District Democratic Committee 5000 State Avenue Kansas City KS 66102	Check		\$750.00
09/30/24	Darren Shafer 35400 W 191st St Edgerton KS 66021	Credit Card	Insurance Agent	\$25.00

09/25/24	Michael R Sykes 11966 S Clinton St Olathe KS 66061	Credit Card	Not employed	\$25.00
09/24/24	Gayle Bergstrand 8947 Chestnut Lenexa KS 66220	Credit Card	Not employed	\$10.00
09/24/24	Jennifer Cooke 13114 S Hallet Ct Olathe KS 66062	Credit Card	Administrator	\$4.00
09/24/24	Carolyn Griffin 20918 W. 71st st Shawnee KS 66218	Credit Card	Travel Agent	\$5.00
09/24/24	Rebecca Litchet 16470 S Ripley Olathe KS 66062	Credit Card	Not employed	\$5.00
09/24/24	Ashley Aitken 12628 W 65th Ter Shawnee KS 66216	Credit Card	Paramedic	\$2.50
09/24/24	Evelyn Adams 16420 Blair St Gardner KS 66030	Check		\$40.00
09/19/24	KS Federation of Democratic Women Not Available Not Available NA	Check		\$333.00
09/19/24	Miami County Democratic Party PO Box 79 Paola KS 66071	Check		\$225.00
09/19/24	Cassie Woolworth 306 N Pinon St Olathe KS 66061	Cash	Business Analyst	\$100.00
09/18/24	RM Oconnor 15685 Lake Road 4 Gardner KS 66030	Credit Card	Not employed	\$100.00
09/17/24	Angela Salava 25404 W 146th st Olathe KS 66061	Credit Card	Not employed	\$100.00
09/14/24	Julie Fern 6145 Catalina Street Fairway KS 66205	Credit Card	Not employed	\$100.00
09/13/24	Walter Rausch 12380 S. Hastings Olathe KS 66061	Credit Card	Not employed	\$25.00
09/13/24	Gerald Gentry 521 N Mesquite St Olathe KS 66061	Check.	Retired	\$150.00
09/12/24	Jessica Tipton 25251 W. 131st Street	Credit Card	Librarian	\$50.00

	Olathe KS 66061			
09/11/24	Rick Blumhorst 404 W. Peoria Paola KS 66071	Check	Technician	\$50.00
09/10/24	United Steelworkers Local 307 1603 NW Taylor Topeka KS 66608	Check		\$400.00
09/09/24	Pipe Fitters Local 533 8600 Hillcrest Rd Kansas City MO 64138	Check		\$1,000.00
09/07/24	Anita Hockman 4620 SE 27th Topeka KS 66605	Credit Card	Not employed	\$10.00
09/05/24	Steven Frisbie 2427 W Post Oak Rd Olathe KS 66061	Credit Card	Not employed	\$100.00
09/04/24	Andrew Siebert 9219 W 263rd St Louisburg KS 66053	Credit Card	Business Consultant	\$250.00
08/30/24	Johnson County Democratic Women PO Box 13413 Overland Park KS 66212	Check		\$730.00
08/27/24	Heath Freeman 602 North Walnut Street Gardner KS 66030	Credit Card	Customer Support	\$25.00
08/26/24	Cassie Woolworth 306 N Pinon St Olathe KS 66061	Credit Card	Business Analyst	\$15.00
08/23/24	Laura Samsel 2248 N. 100 road Wellsville KS 66092	Credit Card	Not employed	\$50.00
08/16/24	Marienne Brown 16910 Belinder Stilwell KS 66085	Credit Card	Not employed	\$500.00
08/13/24	Lisa Polson 20205 W. 121st Lane Olathe KS 66061	Credit Card	Not employed	\$300.00
08/13/24	Maggie Steele 32336 W 165th Ter Gardner KS 66030	Credit Card	Proposal Coordinator	\$25.00
08/12/24	Katherine Bailes 29591 Antioch Road Louisburg KS 66053	Credit Card	Attorney	\$250.0
08/11/24	Beverly Ring 1046 E Pineview Olathe KS 66061	Credit Card	Not employed	\$200.0

	Denise Humphrey			
08/10/24	6701 W 126th St Overland Park KS 66209	Credit Card	Not employed	\$25.00
08/09/24	Wayne Freeman 14286 W 142nd St Olathe KS 66062	Credit Card	Franchisee	\$50.00
08/04/24	Jeanne Quinn 20140 W 122 Terr Olathe KS 66061	Credit Card		\$25.00
08/03/24	Rhonda Gentry 922 Iowa Street Neodesha KS 66757	Credit Card	Not employed	\$25.00
08/02/24	Susan Haynes 131 South Skyline Salina KS 67401	Check	Retired	\$100.00
08/01/24	Laura Wiltanger 12053 S. Barth Rd Olathe KS 66061	Credit Card	Teacher	\$25.00
Total Itemiz	ed Receipts for Period			\$7789.50
Total Uniter	nized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)				\$0
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known				\$0
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$7789.50	

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Sherry M Giebler

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/24/24	Act Blue Not Available Not Available NA	Fundraising Expenses Act Blue donation facilitation fee for June, 2024	\$2.87
10/22/24	Foundation Blue Media Not Available Not Available NA	Electronic/Website Advertising Video/Digital Media	\$2,558.53
10/07/24	Foundation Blue Media Not Available Not Available NA	Electronic/Website Advertising Digital Media	\$300.00
10/04/24	Campaign Verify 1215 31st Street NW PO Box 3554 Washington DC 20007-9998	Electronic/Website Advertising Texting Service	\$95.00
09/30/24	Act Blue Not Available Not Available NA	Fundraising Expenses Act Blue donation facilitation fee for June, 2024	\$12.20
09/25/24	Donahue Promotional Products 11205 Helber Road Logan OH 43138	Yard signs Yard signs	\$510.64
09/16/24	Callender Printing Co 740 Nebraska Ave. Kansas City KS 66101	Printing campaign literature/walk cards	\$396.13
08/31/24	Act Blue Not Available Not Available NA	Fundraising Expenses Act Blue donation facilitation fee for June, 2024	\$22.76
08/28/24	Foundation Blue Media Not Available Not Available NA	Electronic/Website Advertising Digital Media	\$500.00

08/27/24	Callender Printing Co 740 Nebraska Ave. Kansas City KS 66101	Printing campaign literature/walk cards	\$543.63
08/26/24	Transport Brewery Gardner 131 E Main St Gardner KS 66030	Meeting/Travel Meet and Greet	\$75.00
08/15/24	Printing Express, Inc. 521 N Mur-Len Rd Olathe KS 66062	Miscellaneous canvassing magnets	\$78.82
08/07/24	Donahue Promotional Products 11205 Helber Road Logan OH 43138	Yard signs Yard signs	\$510.64
Total Itemize	d Expenditures This Period		\$5606.22
Total Unitem	ized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			\$5606.22

SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Sherry M Giebler

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
10/04/24	Sherry Giebler 20065 W 122nd Terrace Olathe KS 66061	Candidate loan to campaign - texting service expenditures	\$95.00
TOTAL OTHE	R TRANSACTIONS		\$95.00